








February 3, 2015

Eric Scheuermann

Project Manager

Oakland Unifiec  hool District

955 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601

RE: 12100 CSI Projects — Multiple Sites Region

Dear Mr. Scheuermann:
Attached herein is the request for additional funds for add services under our original agreement:
SCOPE OF SERVICES

. Original contract was for IOR services with a scheduled completion date of November 18, 2014. Due to
unforeseen conditions the scheduled completion date has been revised to July 31, 2015.

Amended PROFE  DNAL service agreement incl :sch lle pact:
Proposal for amended services -

TOTAL CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST AMOUNT - 12 50

Sincerely,

'n DeCarlo
Project Inspector
KDI Consultants, Inc.
























INDEPENDENT COMBULTANT AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

SOLAR IPIIYTIAYIVE

The J P i ais
to incivds review of pinns and specs, set up of preject required documents
and reports, coovdimation & momtoring of special inspectors, ohservance &
inspection of work porformed on site, orer ation of project related closeout

rvicas o suppor? the above.

nenls and adminisirative

D
o
&




“J

m.y COripie

s
KNOrik for v

- The

Expenses. Disiy

Dy Congaltant in g

ant for any COSISs oF expenses pald or mncurred
except as follows: MNot appli C.

nEs, partner cr om[ \N"h‘”,’ of the
o king or neture normeally prov'um L.!T‘D‘JYL' ]
ey a'e normeaily entitied, inc a7
Zomipensalion or Worker's Compensat: ANt <.:,<1H
3 f federz., state andg i Lnb inns,
“L ity ARG inoom e
naren cnn*»
sole authority for
District being znt:r

Materia§~“ Ca’) S I L £ n,oar own oxpanse, all labor, malerias

ecuipment,
s tha services 1o be provided pursuant to this

’

Standard of Care r Consultant hag the qualificatiors and
zbitity to i onael maneer, withour the advice, contrel o
SLDET VISR ¢ wsiiinn Corsultents services will be ;jer‘()rsw‘aec!, fingings obtained,
SR s i ro darice with generally angd currently

for sarvices to Cabforna senosa

- L
I

arcentad

CESINdie

B2
5.3, Dssts::: Annr
Gt

Conswltiare!. <l i;b,%ir; e

v oDroient.



cof the District. Consultant consents to use of Consultant's

i h the sale, use, perforirance and distribution of the matrers, for any

and maintain books, racords, and systems ¢f account, in
JECCUNLng c-rm.c es etlect‘ng ail business operations m'
S AGreermnent. '“Dr“' ANt s retain these books, i
funng the Term of I greement and for five (5) years the
e Districy, ils agez-lt he representatives, or an indeperule
make excerpts, copies, and transcrpts from at haoks and
billi ststements, invoices, records, and oher data
his Agreement.  Audit{s) may be serformen at ﬁ.ny e,
A «41\’&—' reasonadle prnor notce to Consultant ard shall con duct
g os hours, unless Corsaitant otherwse consenis.

1z Termination

2.1, Without {g By District may. thime, with or wathout reason
y Agre and compensate Consultant only for services sabisfactotily
iraticn. Wreitten notice by Districh shail be suffiaent 1o stop
: i Notice sk

3l he deemed given when
taree days after the day of maibng,

Cowth o
erm o nation, District shalt only be
ant for serv.ces satisfactonly rendered to the date of
Con«;;:mnt shall ne suffidient to stop further
Cw«:z;i:miz arkpnwiedges that this thirty (30} day

= District can atitempt to procura the Services ram

use By Consultant. Consuitant may, uson thaty (30) days notic
o, termmnate this Agreement. Up::n 4!

YH3IC Loncy

Uug Agresment
s shal” include:

Vonang o7 witien

ondh o
i thereof ne

pouce e ©

dar days 3

b t

for zh(* T

maare
wes fom

suttart Sl

COresaRTALV G,






I
3

A

il




ground  Iovesugation

Empioyees
5 ywior to Consultant’s

sapiet

!

Ji.Disabled Vereran Bu inaess Ente :prises ‘%uton 17\}7(, 11 of the Education Code requires
: { - Si;;:e of ’,(;.4(3r=w-a School Facility

’)L Hding kC nave a par*-xcipatéon goal
; by the schoai
"; rewiti, the
"l[athI”x o the District
SGA N conjunction with

185 Enterprise Program
yorequirement for ait
Y local pusiness
A - sl lecal and/or
; ic- wholly satisfied by 3 City
s inust e cerufied oy the Gty of Gakland
sercent oarticipat oisH et Please refsr
'y car Do abte QUSD website:

Shds iy, o indre Lo the

of Convuitdz“t '~*~nd Consultant’s Employees andjor
: : ;ons\:ma st oany way e District s entitied
Chdde, vathow Hmitabion:

24. District’s  Eva
Subconte [s
SUTS A LD

Consultont’s

)
3
C
<
m
:}
U

b of the
sion of this
claim is bhased on
Inciuanig, byt
ths Agresmant v

whetmer

Sy

s Confidentiahiy




Fy

ERTE ¢!

(4

-

1

&

b










Informezation regarding Consultant:

ancjor Sacal

] ) NOTE: Title 28, Code of Federal
e o segulations, sections 6041 and
269 reguira nan-corperate

recipients of $600.00 or more to
furnish their taxpayer {dentification

e B number 1o the payer. The
regulations also provide that o

penalty may be imvposed for failure

0 furnish the taxpayer
identification numbear, In order to
comply with thase reguioations, the
[ehelalatvlacistel District requires your federal tax
tentification nuamber or Social
scurity  number, whichever s
nplicable.

rr

[k
S
3




WORKERS COMPENS 77 7rmymrmmmemsse

ment of compensation in one ar more

bw one or more Insurers duly

tificate of consent to self-
sfaciory to the Oirector of
rensationr that may

r Coce which reguire every employer to
ake sl osurance i
comply witlh such provisions befure

2art f, division 2 of the
awarding body prior 1

3

Tager 10



N ECERTIFICATION

TIGATIO

N,

s

N

i

L

!

w0t

pioyees

i
i

Consuttant’s g7

¥
H

o
4t
i

£

I ¥

(AN

s

&)

aate

£

I
Coooor
G

:

'




Hnts

o
LA

provige a drug-free

fov godi

, the Drug
v oey De subent
Lo it s the solas
he Project. If the
Poor e smoka-free workolace
ubsenus




58]

EXHIBIT AT
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES T 8F PERFORMED BY CONMSULTANT

I J N N N T T ey
SOk T NS Lart OF TNE AQEeRrma i,

O PROPOSALFROM 0 )










www.kdiga.com
KDI Consultants inc

1392 E. 31% St
Oakland CA G4602.4017
(949) 38-KDIQA (3853472} ofc
(510) 532-0502 fax

(510) 333-6521 cell

Mailing Address:
5111 Telegraph Ave Suite 144
Oakland, CA 94605 1925

“Action is the foundationei key to ALL success”
Pablo Picasse
E
|§3%«- i anpsider Uhe wovirsnment before panting this & maild,
A HCE TO RECIPEENT ITyou are not the intended recipient of this s-mall, you are prohibited from sharing, copying, of otherwise using or disclosing its
contents. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and permanently detete this e-mail and any attachments
without reading, forwarding or saving them. Thank you.










1. All work, inciuding materials, parls or equip-
men: furnished in conpection with such work.
on the project (other than service. maintenance
or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of
the additional insured(s} at the tocation ¢f the

.. ._covered operations has been completed; or

.pal as a pant of the sae preject.

2. That portion of "your work" cut of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its in-
fended use by any person or ocrganization
other than ancther confractor or subcontracior
engaged in performing operations for 2 princi-

All terms and conditions of this policy apply unless modified by this endorsement.

Page 2 of 2
ACP GLC 7633339300 MACH 13023 AGENT CCPY

& IS0 Properties, inc, 2004 CG 20 10 07 04

8 0013079














